S T O E L 900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600
Portland, Oregon 97204

R l V E S main 503.224.3380
Lip fax 503.220.2480
www.stoel.com

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
JAMES M. VAN NOSTRAND
Direct 503.294.9679
jmvannostrand@stoel.com

April 20, 2006

ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center

Oregon Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re:  Docket UG 167
Stipulation among the parties dated April 14, 2006

Enclosed for filing is the original executed signature page to the Stipulation filed on April 14,
2006 on behalf of the Community Action Directors of Oregon and the Oregon Energy
Coordinators Association.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number above.
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4 James M. Van Nostrand

IMV:jif
Enclosures
cc: Service List

Oregon
Washington
California
Utah
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This Stipulation is entered into by each Party on the date entered below such Party’s
signature.

DATED: April __, 2006.

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CITIZENS’ UTILITY BOARD
CORPORATION
By By
Jon T. Stoltz Bob Jenks
Senior Vice President Executive Director
Regulatory & Gas Supply
STAFF, PUBLIC UTILITY NW ENERGY COALITION
COMMISSION OF OREGON
By By
Mike Weirich Steven Weiss
Assistant Attorney General St. Policy Associate
NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COMMUNITY ACTION DIRECTORS OF
COUNCIL OREGON

By | 7 }/ —

Steven Weiss J im Abrafiamson
Oregon Energy Partnership
Coordinator

OREGON ENERGY COORDINATORS NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS

ASSOCIATION USERS
By %ﬂ“” By
Jim Abrahamson Paula Pyron
Oregon Energy Partnership Executive Director
Coordinator
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a copy of the foregoing document upon the parties of record

Jon T. Stoltz

Sr. Vice President, Regulatory and Gas
Cascade Natural Gas Corporation

PO Box 24464

Seattle, WA 98124

E-mail: jstoltz@cngc.com

Jim Abrahamson

Coordinator

Community Action Directors of Oregon
PO Box 7964

Salem, OR 97303

E-mail: jim@cado-oregon.org

Michael T. Weirich

Assistant Attorney General

Regulated Utility and Business Section
Oregon Department of Justice

1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096

E-mail: michael.weirich@state.or.us
Ralph Cavanagh
Senior Attorney
Natural Resources Defense Council
111 Sutter Street, 20™ Floor
San Francisco, CA 94104

E-mail: rcavanagh@nrdc.org

DATED: April 20, 2006.
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in this proceeding by electronic mail and first-class mail, addressed to said parties/attorneys’
addresses as shown below:

Steven Weiss

Sr. Policy Associate
Northwest Energy Coalition
4422 Oregon Trail Court NE
Salem, OR 97305

E-mail: steve@nwenergy.org

Karl Hans Tanner

President

Oregon Energy Coordinators Assoc.
2448 W Harvard Blvd.

Roseburg, OR 97470

E-mail: karl.tanner@ucancap.org

Edward A. Finklea
Chad M. Stokes
Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lloyd LLP
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136

E-mail: efinklea@chbh.com
cstokes@chbh.com

Bob Jenks

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205

E-mail: bob@oregoncub.org

e/séM/Van Nostrand



